

Title Suit 17 of 2022

Order No.9 dated: 01.08.2023

Today is fixed for S.R. / AD of the defendants.

Summon has been returned by the bailiff by endorsing on the summons that defendant No. 1 refused to receive the summon and the defendant No. 3 received the summon on behalf of defendant NO. 2 to 13.

The service of summons are treated as good service.

To 29.11.2023 for appearance of the defendants.

D/c & by me

CJ

**Civil Judge (Jr Divn)
Amta, Howrah**