

**T.S – 17 of 2022**

Order no. 16 Dated: 11.07.2025

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

At this stage, plaintiff files a petition praying for time this day on the ground as stated therein.

Petition for time is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

To 14.11.2025 for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)  
J.O code: WB01441